Sanborn Regional Middle School
Tuesday, October 30, 2018 ~ Today is a C Day

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

BASKETBALL TRYOUTS @ SRHS: Basketball tryouts for Middle School students are
scheduled for Tuesday, November 13, at Sanborn Regional High School. Girls will try out from
2:45-4:30, and Boys will try out from 4:30-6:00.

AFTER-SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:

Tuesday, October 30 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00

FALL SPORTS AWARDS TONIGHT 6:30

UPCOMING DATES

Wednesday, October 31 — TIGER GROUP PRESENTATION - “STANDING UP FOR YOURSELF
AND OTHERS.” DOOR DECORATING CONTEST - ICE CREAM PARTY FOR WINNERS

Thursday, November 1 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
Monday, November 5 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
Monday, November 5 - Thursday, November 8 - NATURE’S CLASSROOM - 6™ GRADE

Tuesday, November 6 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL — SRMS 2:30-4:00
Thursday, November 8 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00

Friday, November 9 — ALL STAFF WORKSHOP - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
Monday, November 12 - VETERANS DAY — NO SCHOOL FOR STAFF AND STUDENTS

Tuesday, November 13 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL — SRMS 2:30-4:00
Tuesday, November 13 - PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES 3:30-7:00
Thursday, November 15 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
Friday, November 16 — BAND FIELD TRIP TO UNH 7:35-10:45 a.m.
Friday, November 16 —- BOOSTERS DANCE — GRADES 6-8 7:00-9:00
Monday, November 19 — PICTURE RETAKE 7:45 AM
Monday, November 19 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00

Wednesday, November 21 — Friday, November 23 - THANKSGIVING BREAK — NO SCHOOL
Monday, November 26 through November 30 — SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR — SRMS LIBRARY
“A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PRACTICES WILL NOW BE AT THE HIGH SCHOOL FROM 5:00-7:30

Monday, November 26 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Tuesday, November 27 - PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES 3:30-7:00
Wednesday, November 28 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Thursday, November 29 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30

Friday, November 30 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30






